

REPORTS OF STANDING COMMITTEES

MR. SPEAKER:

The Committee on **Agriculture and Natural Resources Budget** recommends **HB 2671** be amended on page 2, following line 32, by inserting:

"Nonresident 16 or more years of age: maximum \$125"; in line 33, by striking all after the stricken material; in line 34, by striking all before the colon and inserting "under 16 years of age"; also in line 34, by striking "\$25" and inserting "\$75";

On page 4, in line 2, after "who" by inserting "enters the deer permit draw and"; also in line 2, by striking "hunting" and inserting "white-tailed deer"; in line 3, by striking "complete"; in line 5, after "(a)" by inserting ", except that the department may retain an application fee of not to exceed \$30";

On page 1, in the title, in line 1, after "to" by inserting "nonresident"; also in line 1, by striking "licenses" and inserting "license fees"; by striking all in lines 2 and 3; in line 4, after "who" by inserting "enters the deer permit draw and"; in line 5, by striking the first "hunting" and inserting "white-tailed deer"; and the bill be passed as amended.

Chairperson